Race Awards for

Gallop & Gorge 8K 2023 v2 11/23/2023 Thanksgiving Day

Run
Awd Winner
Overall Female
1. Lauryn Ursery
2. Sarah Jane Kerwin
3. Andrea Ludwig

Overall Male
1. Dominic Collichio
2. Nate LeTavec
3. Matthew JordanSteele

Masters Female
1. Heather Lindenman
2. Natalie Bowman
3. Meredith Bazemore

Masters Male
1. Costen Irons
2. Tim Meigs
3. Paul Jones

Athena
1. Allison Fox
2. Hannah Burrows
3. Rachel Ram

Clydesdale
1. Brian Glish
2. David Fitzgerald
3. Matthew Flanagan

9 and under Female

1. Kayli Sue Reyes
2. Julia De Brigard
3. Maya Smith

9 and under Male

1. Walter Loughrey
2. Jack Lachiewicz
3. Max Galloway

10-14 Female

1. Lily OBrien
2. Sadie Mersereau
3. Ichiho Hige

10-14 Male
1. Baxter Caress
2. Max Wiltberger
3. Christopher McEntee

XAge Bib

F24
F30
F26

M28
M27
M30

F41
F46
F48

M44
MS57
M48

F31
F28
F27

M36
M50
M31

F9
F8
F9

M9
M9
M7

F13
F13
F13

M13
M14
M14

1567
1013
1082

676
1063
988

1068
581
1667

974
1744
985

824
607
635

858
808
1698

1344
2047
2016

1731
1038
843

1751
1159
934

625
1631
1740

Hometown

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Durham NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Raleigh NC
DURHAM NC

Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Pl

15
19
29

83
92
119

12
13

327
570
641

230
255
396

878
1177
1246

394
644
880

126
127
139

69
98
102

Time

28:48.12
29:00.46
30:05.12

24:55.97
26:25.05
26:33.72

33:02.62
33:40.40
34:48.01

27:28.73
28:35.32
28:38.36

40:52.72
45:37.02
47:08.41

38:10.61
39:11.26
42:19.72

53:03.56
01:06:16.38
01:11:05.58

42:17.19
47:12.93
53:10.26

35:14.96
35:17.78
35:52.13

32:23.90
33:54.89
34:06.34



15-19 Female

1. Margaret Sept
2. Amelia Stephenson
3. Chloe Solum

15-19 Male

1. Wyatt Benjamin
2. Noah Brinson
3. Jack Garza

20-24 Female
1. Elise Deshusses
2. Kamryn Meyer
3. Emma Thomas

20-24 Male

1. John Paul Amalong
2. Quinton Meyer
3. Brian Richardson

25-29 Female
1. JeanneMarie McPherson
2. Ashley Peppriell
3. Riley Foster

25-29 Male

1. Luke Jeske
2. Jacob Kahrs
3. Matt Goodwin

30-34 Female

1. Rebecca McGavin
2. Samantha Tulenko
3. Alison Smith

30-34 Male

1. Jacob Rutz
2. Ben Levy
3. Kerry Martin

35-39 Female

1. Brenna Maddox
2. Jennifer Chu
3. Katherine Lawton

35-39 Male

1. Matthew Howe
2. Anders Einum
3. Matt Straub

40-44 Female
1. Sarah Roberts
2. Anna Katherine Clay
3. Lisa Dunn

F18
F19
F16

M18
M15
M18

F23
F20
F20

M21
M24
M23

F26
F28
F27

M29
M26
M29

F32
F31
F30

M31
M30
M32

F37
F39
F38

M36
M37
M37

F42
F44
F42

1443
1505
1475

555
1677
1905

733
1163
1545

2075
1164
1348

1147
1277
821

1716
1717
864

1132
1563
1464

1395
1064
1111

1096
658
1053

959
1793
1518

1364
663
751

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC

Durham NC
Carrboro NC

DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC

Charlottesville VA

Carrboro NC

60
96
106

28
56

76
90
93

10

55
63
100

11
16
18

51
70
75

14
17

81
88
152

30
32

121
158
181

31:53.32
33:51.89
34:17.45

26:43.64
30:02.49
31:42.25

32:49.52
33:29.13
33:43.69

27:00.69
27:13.00
28:23.42

31:40.16
32:04.37
33:59.42

28:30.91
28:49.34
28:56.43

31:25.15
32:23.99
32:46.71

27:23.26
28:46.45
28:53.04

33:01.57
33:27.12
36:06.83

28:07.24
30:10.49
30:26.51

34:59.24
36:25.41
37:00.15



40-44 Male

1. Joseph McCaffrey

2. Lawrence David
3. Rob Mir

45-49 Female

1. vy Pointer
2. Janelle Howard
3. Leah Boucher

45-49 Male
1. Michael Bulleri
2. Dave Mabe
3. Marc Mehrotra
50-54 Female
1. Susan Trout

2. Robin Richardson

3. Kathleen Sullivan

50-54 Male
1. Brian Belval
2. Mark Carey
3. Ted Richardson

55-59 Female
1. Larissa Biggers
2. Cyndy Weeks
3. JoAnna Younts

55-59 Male

1. Frank Pitts

2. Blaine Schmidt

3. Jim Clabuesch
60-64 Female

1. Joan Mabe

2. Jane Harwell

3. Elizabeth Carey

60-64 Male
1. Duncan Lissett
2. Christian savelli
3. Ted LaMay

65-69 Female
1. Korinn Saker
2. Sheri Branson
3. Maureen Rosen

65-69 Male
1. Owen Astrachan
2. Haiping Wang
3. Randy Kauftheil

M43
M40
M44

F45
F45
F49

M46
M48
M46

F50
F53
F50

M51
M52
M53

F56
F59
F56

M58
M56
M58

F61
F60
F61

M63
M60
M63

F65
F65
F66

M67
M66
M65

1119
713
1179

1295
956
1881

2021
1087
1154

1559
1350
1526

554
2004
1351

559
1603
1650

1291
1429
659

1088
910
2001

1069
1417
1041

1399
589
1383

532
1779
999

DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC
Richmond VA

Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

Carrboro NC
Carrboro NC
Pittsboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Greenville SC
Chapel Hill NC

22
36
52

125
131
161

20
25
27

168
175
258

37
42
62

260
264
266

57
85
109

245
270
504

110
135
146

535
768
891

223
331
359

29:22.93
30:38.30
31:32.66

35:14.28
35:41.61
36:33.32

29:09.49
29:42.74
29:57.47

36:38.31
36:52.41
39:14.98

30:41.61
30:57.81
31:54.51

39:21.19
39:24.61
39:27.32

31:45.13
33:15.86
34:19.88

38:53.39
39:32.46
44:34.64

34:20.89
35:46.08
36:00.65

45:06.14
49:50.71
53:27.27

38:03.84
40:59.97
41:37.61



70-74 Female

1. Alice Finnell
2. Mary Pick
3. Susan Paisner

70-74 Male
1. Joseph Verdirame
2. Paul Lachiewicz
3. Roger Mitchell

75-79 Female

1. Cecile Skrzynia

2. Marion Haywood

3. Unassigned - 4 Eligible Registrants
75-79 Male

1. Robert Mituniewicz

2. JAMES PAISNER

3. Paul Bloom

80 and above Female
1. Sharon Roggenbuck

2. Unassigned - 1 Eligible Registrants
3. Unassigned - 1 Eligible Registrants

80 and above Male
1. michael resnick
2. Bill Powers
3. Stephen Cook

F72
F70
F73

M74
M72
M73

F76
F76

M75
M75
M76

F85

M81
M89
M83

803
1286
1265

1584
1040
1181

1463
917

1183
1263
569

1373

1340
1307
685

Chapel Hill NC
Hillsborough NC
Silver Spring MD

Suffolk VA
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Wantagh NY
Carrboro NC
Durham NC

Hillsborough NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Toronto TN

1121
1154
1174

497
502
547

1220
1290

830
1004
1086

1279

984
1259
1299

01:02:24.29
01:04:35.96
01:06:14.67

44:21.72
44:30.69
45:18.83

01:09:20.64
01:15:36.70

51:07.77
57:09.16
01:00:01.77

01:14:09.27

56:22.41
01:12:18.81
01:16:20.81



